GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1148
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004

SARVA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN
Ponnuswamy Shri Mohan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether adequate funds are made available for the implementation of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan in the country;
(b) if so, the estimated total expenditure on the propagation of the SSA:

(c) the quantum of education cess accumulated so far for this purpose:

(d) the percentage of expenditure proposed to be shared by the Centre and States in this regard;

(e) the allocation of funds made in this regard, State-wise:

(f) the time by which this mission is to be extended to all states; and

(9) by when the National Commission of Education would be set up for monitoring this programme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A.FATMK)

(a) & (b): At the time of launching of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan it was estimated in consultation with the Planning Commission that the requirement for the 10 Plan period for SSA would be Rs.32,000 crores. In the 10th Plan so far Rs. 17,000 crores have been provided.

(c): It was estimated by the Ministry of Finance that the collection of education cess would range from Rs.4000-5000 crores per year.

(d): Expenditure on Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan is to be shared between the Centre and States in the ratio of 75:25 during the Tenth Plan and in the ratio of 50:50 thereafter.

(e): A statement showing the year-wise outlays approved state wise is attached.
(f): The Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan programme covers all the States and Union Territories. The State of Goa, has not yet so far participated in the scheme.

(9): The National Mission on Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan has been set up.
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